
Adult assembly required / Le montage doit être effectué par un adulte /
Debe ser armado por un adulto 2

ENGLISH
PLAY HOUSE
Ages over 1 1/2 - 4 years
Please save sales receipt for proof of purchase.

    WARNING:
ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
You may need two adults due to large size of component 
parts.

• Keep these instructions for future reference.
•   Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: 

hardware which is a choking hazard and may contain 
sharp edges and sharp points. Keep away from children 
until assembled.

•  Place this product on level ground, at least 6’ (2 m) away 
from any object. Objects to be avoided include, but 
are not limited to, fences, buildings, garages, houses, 
overhead branches, laundry lines or electrical wires.

•  DO NOT place this product on concrete, asphalt, packed 
earth or other hard surfaces.

•  When temperatures fall below 0°F/-18°C, outdoor use 
of this product is not recommended. In extreme cold, 
plastic materials lose resilience and may become brittle 
and crack upon impact. Store product in a warmer, 
protected place.

•  Instruct children on proper use of this product: only after 
properly assembled and installed, and not in a manner 
other than intended.

•  Remove and discard packaging from cordless phone.
•  Adult supervision required. Do not leave child 

unattended.

ASSEMBLY HINT
When connecting Walls A and B to Wall C, it may be 
necessary to use a hammer and a block of wood (or rubber 
mallet) to ensure a tight fit. Place wood on top of Wall A 
where it connects to Wall C. Strike with hammer. Repeat on 
Wall B.

ROOFATTACHMENT
Line up holes in Back Roof (D) with knobs on Walls Aand B. 
Push down on lower knobs until they pop in place. Repeat 
for upper knobs. Line up pegs along top edge of Back Roof 
with corresponding holes in Front Roof E. Repeat the above 
for knobs on Front Roof.
DISASSEMBLY
To disassemble, reverse order of steps for assembly.

MAINTENANCE:
•  Check screws periodically for tightness.

CONSUMER SERVICE
TOLL-FREE NUMBER:
 United States:
 www.littletikes.com
 1-800-321-0183  Monday - Friday
 The Little Tikes Company
 2180 Barlow Road 
 Hudson, OH  44236 
 E-mail: littletikes.cares@littletikescare.com

 United Kingdom:
 www.littletikes.co.uk
 Little Tikes

 MGA Entertainment (UK) Ltd
 50 Presley Way
 Crownhill
 Milton Keynes MK8 0ES
 Bucks, UK 
 E-mail: Info.LittleTikes@mgae.com 
Printed in Poland. D.R.©2013 The Little Tikes Company 
© The Little Tikes Company, an MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® is a trademark of Little 
Tikes in the U.S. and other countries.  All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and 
packaging appearance are the property of Little Tikes. Please keep this address and packaging for 
reference since it contains important information. Contents, including specifications and colors, may 
vary from photos depicted on package. Instructions included. Please remove all packaging including 
tags, ties & tacking stitches before giving this product to a child.

LIMITED WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant to the original purchaser that 
this product is free of defects in materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of purchase 
(dated sales receipt is required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The Little Tikes Company, 
the only remedies available under this warranty will be either replacement of the defective part of 
the product or refund the purchase price of the product. This warranty is valid only if the product has 
been assembled and maintained per the instructions. This warranty does not cover abuse, accident, 
cosmetic issues such as fading or scratches from normal wear, or any other cause not arising from 
defects in material and workmanship. *The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or 
commercial purchasers.
U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part information, please visit our website 
at www.littletikes.com, call 1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 
2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some replacement parts may be available for purchase 
after warranty expires—contact us for details. 
Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for warranty service. This warranty gives you 
specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from country/state to country/
state. Some countries/states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential 
damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. 

Please keep this manual as it contains important information.

FRANÇAIS
MA PETITE MAISON
Age: 1 1/2 à 4 ans
Prière de conserver votre reçu comme preuve d’achat.

   ATTENTION :
LE MONTAGE DEVRA ÊTRE EFFECTUÉ
PAR DEUX ADULTES.
Certaines pièces en raison de leurs grandes tailles devront 
être montées par deux adultes.

•  Conserver ces instructions à titre de référence.
•  Avant l’assemblage du produit, ce paquet contient 

des petites pièces de matériel qui peuvent présenter 

un risque d’étouffement, et des bords et des arrondis 
tranchants. Tenir hors de portée des enfants avant 
l’assemblage complet.

•  Installez ce produit sur un sol nivelé, à une distance 
d’au moins 1,8 m (6’) de tout objet. Les objets à éviter 
mais sans s’y limiter sont les barrières, les bâtiments, les 
garages, les maisons, les branches pendantes, les cordes 
à linge ou les fils électriques.

•  Ne pas mettre ce produit sur du ciment, de l’asphalte, de 
la terre tassée ou toute autre surface dure.

•  Lorsque la température descend au dessous de - 18°C, il est 
recommandé de rentrer le produit dans un endroit tempéré 
et protégé. Par temps extrêmement froid, le plastique perd 
de sa souplesse et peut devenir fragile et cassant.

•  Apprendre aux enfants l’utilisation du jouet une fois 
celui-ci bien monté et installé; et jamais d’une autre 
manière que celle proposée.

•  Déballer le téléphone sans fil.
•  La surveillance par un adulte est recommandée.

SUGGESTIONS DE MONTAGE
Pour assembler les murs A, B et C, l’utilisation d’un marteau 
et d’un bloc de bois (ou un maillet de caoutchouc) pourront 
être nécessaires. Placer le bloc de bois dans l’angle du mur 
Aet du mur C. Frapper avec le marteau. Répéter l’opération 
pour le mur B. 

SUGGESTIONS DE MONTAGE DU TOIT
Aligner les trous du toit arrière (D) avec les renflements du 
mur droit et du mur gauche. Pousser sur les renflements 
inférieurs jusqu’à ce qu’ils se mettent en place. Répéter 
l’opération pour les renflements supérieurs. Aligner les 
chevilles situées sur le faîte du toit arriére avec les trous 
correspondant du toit avant (E). Pousser jusqu’à ce qu’elles 
se mettent en place.

DEMONTAGE
Pour démonter, inverser l’ordre de montage.

ENTRETIEN :
• Vérifier le serrage des vis régulièrement.

SERVICE CONSOMMATEURS
www.littletikes.fr
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV
klantenservice@mgae.com
Fax : +31 (0)20 659 8034 
Imprimé en Pologne.
© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® est une marque de 
commerce de Little Tikes aux États-Unis et dans d’autres pays. Tous les logos, noms, caractères, 
similitudes, images, slogans et apparence d’emballage sont la propriété de Little Tikes. Merci de 
conserver cette adresse et cet emballage car ils contiennent des informations importantes. Merci 
d’enlever l’emballage, y compris les étiquettes, liens et fils cousus, avant de donner ce jouet à un 
enfant. Le contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des illustrations de 
l’emballage. Instructions incluses.
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GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité exceptionnelle.  Nous garantissons 
à l’acheteur d’origine que ce produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de fabrication pendant une 
année* à compter de sa date d’achat (le reçu d’achat daté est exigé comme preuve d’achat). Au titre de 
la présente garantie, la seule responsabilité de The Little Tikes Company et le seul recours se limitent au 
remplacement des pièces défectueuses du produit ou au remboursement du prix d’achat du produit. La 
présente garantie est valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu conformément 
aux instructions fournies.  La présente garantie ne couvre ni les dommages résultant d’une utilisation 
abusive ou d’un accident, ni l’apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les rayures dues à 
l’usure normale ou à toute autre cause ne relevant pas de vices de matériau ou de fabrication. *La 
période de garantie est de trois (3) mois pour les services de garderie et les acheteurs commerciaux.
États-Unis et Canada:  Pour obtenir des informations sur le service de garantie ou de remplacement 
des pièces veuillez visiter notre site Web :  www.littletikes.com, appeler le 1-800-321-0183 ou écrire à :   
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.  Certaines 
pièces de rechange peuvent être achetées après l’expiration de la garantie – veuillez nous contacter 
pour obtenir de plus amples informations.
À l’extérieur des États-Unis et du Canada :  Veuillez contacter le magasin où le produit a été 
acheté pour vous informer sur le service de garantie. La présente garantie vous offre des droits 
spécifiques reconnus par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits qui varient de pays / 
province à pays / province. Certainspays ou certaines provinces n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la 
limitation pour les dommages consécutifs ou fortuits, par conséquent la limitation ou l’exclusion qui 
précède peut ne pas s’appliquer à votre cas. 

Gardez ce manuel car il renferme des renseignements importants.

ESPAÑOL
CASA DE JUGUETE
Edad 1 1/2 - 4 años
Por favor guarde el recibo de venta como prueba de 
compra.

   ¡ADVERTENCIA:
ES NECESARIA LA SUPERVISIÓN ADULTA.
El montaje deberá ser hecho por un adulto debido a que 
algunas de las piezas son muy pequeñas.

• Guarde estas instrucciones para referencia futura.
•  Antes de ensamblar los componentes, recuerde que el 

paquete contiene piezas pequeñas con las que los niños 
podrían atragantarse. Asimismo, posee bordes afilados y 
puntas aguzadas. Hasta no terminar de ensamblar todas 
las piezas, mantenga alejados a los niños. 

•  Coloque este producto sobre terreno nivelado, a por lo 
menos 2 m de cualquier objeto. Los objetos que deben 
evitarse incluyen, pero no se limitan a, cercas, edificios, 
cocheras, casas, ramas, tendederos y cables eléctricos.

•  NO coloque este juguete sobre concreto, asfalto, tierra 
firme u otras superficies duras.

•  No se recomienda el uso de este producto al aire libre, 
cuando la temperatura baje a -18°C. En el frío extremo 
los materiales plásticos pierden elasticidad, se vuelven 
frágiles y se rompen con el impacto. Guarde este 
producto en un sitio cálido y protegido.

•  Enséñeles a los niños el uso correcto de este juguete 
sólamente después de armado e instalado correctamente 
y no en ninguna otra forma que la designada.

•  Saque el teléfono portátil del plástico y colóquelo en el 
sitio correspondiente en la pieza superior o toldo de la 
cocina.

•  Se requiere la vigilancia de adultos.

SUGERENCIAS PARAELMONTAJE
Cuando conecte las paredes Ay B a la pared C, puede ser 
necesario utilizar un martillo y un trozo de madera (o un 

mazo) para asegurarse de que ajuste bien. Coloque el 
trozo de madera en la parte superior de la pared Adonde 
se conecta con la pared C. Golpee con el martillo. Repita el 
procedimiento en la pared B.

TECHO
Alínie los orificios del techo posterior (D) con las salientes 
de las paredes Ay B. Presione hacia abajo hasta que calcen 
en su lugar. Repita el mismo procedimiento con las salientes 
de más arriba. Alínie las salientes del borde superior del 
techo posterior con los orificios correspondientes del techo 
anterior E. Repita el proceso para el techo E.

DESARMADO
Para desarmar la casa, invierta el orden de los pasos 
seguidos durante el montaje.

MANTENIMIENTO:
• Inspeccione los tornillos periódicamente para comprobar 
que estén apretados.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
www.littletikes.es 
Impreso en Polonia.
© The Little Tikes Company, una compañía de MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® es una marca 
registrada de Little Tikes en EE.UU. y otros países.  Todos los logotipos, nombres, personajes, 
representaciones, imágenes, eslóganes y apariencia del embalaje son propiedad de Little Tikes. 
Conserve esta dirección y embalaje para referencia ya que contiene información importante. El 
contenido, incluyendo especificaciones y colores, puede ser diferente a las fotos que se muestran 
en el paquete. Instrucciones incluidas. Antes de darle este producto al niño quítele todo el embalaje, 
incluyendo etiquetas, amarres y costuras.

GARANTÍA 
La compañía Little Tikes fabrica juguetes divertidos de alta calidad.  Le garantizamos al comprador 
original que este producto está libre de defectos de material o mano de obra por un año * a partir 
de la fecha de compra (se requiere el recibo de compra fechado como prueba). A exclusiva elección 
de la compañía Little Tikes, el único remedio disponible bajo esta garantía será el reemplazo 
de la parte defectuosa del producto o el reembolso del precio de compra de dicho producto. Esta 
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Tools required (not included):
Outils Requis (ne sont pas inclus):
Herramientas Requeridas (no se incluye):

Visit our website at
www.littletikes.com

to register your product online and 
to enter our sweepstakes. 

(No purchase necessary)

Visitez www.littletikes.com
pour enregistrer votre produit



ITALIANO
CASA
Età: da 1 e mezzo a 4 anni
Si prega di conservare la ricevuta come prova d’acquisto.

   ATTENZIONE:
L’ASSEMBLAGGIO DEVE ESSERE ESEGUITO 
DA UN ADULTO
Acausa delle grandi dimensioni di alcuni componenti, 
l’assemblaggio può richiedere la presenza di due adulti.

• Conservare queste istruzioni per futura consultazione.
•  Prima dell’assemblaggio questa confezione contiene 

parti di piccole dimensioni, dispositivi di fissaggio che 
presentano il pericolo di soffocamento e con bordi e 
punti possibilmente affilati. Mantenere il tavolo lontano 
dai bambini fino al completamento dell’assemblaggio.

•  Collocare questo prodotto su un piano livellato, almeno 
a 2 m (6 piedi) di distanza da qualsiasi oggetto. Tra gli 
oggetti da evitare figurano, tra gli altri e non solo: recinti, 
edifici, garage, case, rami sovrastanti, fili da bucato o cavi 
elettrici.

•  NON collocate questa struttura su superfici in cemento, 
asfalto o altri materiali troppo duri.

•  Quando la temperatura esterna scende al di sotto 
dei -18°C, si sconsiglia l’uso della struttura. In caso di 
freddo intenso, i materiali plastici perdono elasticità, 
possono diventare fragili e rompersi in seguito a un urto. 
Riponete la struttura in un luogo caldo e riparato.

•  La struttura deve essere usata in modo proprio e solo 
dopo essere stata assemblata correttamente.

•  Togliete il telefono a tasti dall’imballaggio.
•  È necessaria la sorveglianza di un adulto.

CONSIGLIO PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO
Quando agganciate le pareti Ae B nella parete C, puõ essere 
necessario l’uso di un martello e un blocco di legno (o di 
un mazzuolo) per fissarle saldamente. Ponete il blocco di 
legno in cima alla parete A dove si collega con la parete C. 
Battete con il martello. Ripete per la Parete B. Allineate i fori 
del tetto posteriore (D) con i pioli dei muri destro e sinistro. 
Premete prima sui pioli più bassi e poi su quelli più alti fino 
a che non scattano al loro posto. Allineate i pioli del bordo 
superiore del tetto posteriore con i corrispondenti fori del 
tetto anteriore (E). Ripetete per i pioli del tetto anteriore (E).

SMONTAGGIO
Per smontare la struttura, ripetete le fasi descritte in ordine 
inverso.

MANUTENZIONE
•  Controllate periodicamente la solidità della struttura.

SERVIZIO CLIENTI
www.littletikes.it
Little Tikes Italia
Selegiochi SRL
Via Molina Nuova 9/A
20080 Binasco (Mi)
Italy 
Tel: +39 02 36645100
Fax: +39 02 36645199 
Stampato in Polonia.
© The Little Tikes Company, una società di MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® è un marchio di 
fabbrica di Little Tikes negli USA e altri Paesi.  Tutti i logo, i nomi, i caratteri, le rassomiglianze, le 
immagini, gli slogan e i tipi di confezionamento sono proprietà di Little Tikes. Conservate questo 
indirizzo e la confezione per riferimento futuro poiché contengono informazioni importanti. Il 
contenuto, comprese le specifiche e i colori, possono variare rispetto alle foto sulla confezione. 
Istruzioni incluse. Si prega di rimuovere tutti i materiali di imballaggio, incluse le etichette, i legacci e 
le graffette, prima di dare questo prodotto a un bambino.

GARANZIA 
La Little Tikes Company fabbrica giocattoli divertenti e di ottima qualità.  Garantiamo all’acquirente 
originale l’assenza di difetti di materiale o di manodopera del prodotto per il periodo di un anno 
* dalla data di acquisto (la prova d’acquisto è costituita dalla ricevuta d’acquisto datata). A sola 
discrezione della Little Tikes Company, gli unici rimedi disponibili secondo questa garanzia saranno 
la sostituzione della parte difettosa del prodotto o il rimborso del prezzo d’acquisto del prodotto 
medesimo. Questa garanzia è valida solo se il prodotto è stato assemblato e mantenuto secondo le 
istruzioni.  In questa garanzia non rientrano abusi, incidenti, questioni cosmetiche come sbiadimento 
o sgraffiature dovute all’usura normale o a qualsiasi altra causa non derivante da difetti di materiale 
e manodopera. *Il periodo di garanzia è di tre (3) mesi per i commercianti o per le scuole materne.
All’esterno degli USA e del Canada:  contattare il luogo d’acquisto per l’assistenza di garanzia. 
Questa garanzia vi conferisce diritti legali specifici e voi potete anche avere altri diritti, che variano 
da Paese/Stato a Paese/Stato. Alcuni Paesi/Stati non consentono l’esclusione o la limitazione di 
danni incidentali o conseguenziali; pertanto la limitazione o l’esclusione di cui sopra potrebbe non 
applicarsi a voi. 

Conservare il manuale in quanto contiene informazioni importanti.

POLSKI
DOMEK DO ZABAW
Wiek 1 1/2 - 4 lata
Proszę zachować paragon, jako dowód zakupu.

   OSTRZEŻENIE:
WYMAGANY MONTAŻ PRZEZ OSOBY 
DOROSŁE.
Może trzeba dwóch osób dorosłych ze względu na duże 
rozmiary elementów składowych.

•  Prosimy zachować tę instrukcję na wypadek 
ewentualnych wątpliwości.

•  Ta bort förpackningen runt den trådlösa telefonen.
•  Tillsyn av vuxen erforderlig.

ETT GOTT RÅD
Sätt på det undre taket (D) över de uppskjutande tapparna 
på den vänstra och högra väggen. Pressa på de nedersta 
tapparna tills de knäpps på plats. Gör lika för de övre 
tapparna. Sätt fast pluggarna i den övre kanten på det 
undre taket i hålen. Lägg på det övre taket (E) så att hålen 
kommer över pluggarna. Repetera för fastsättning av det 
övre taket (E).

NEDMONTERING
Vid nedmontering, börja omvänt.

SKÖTSEL:
•  Kontrollera med jämna mellanrum att skruvarna sitter fast.

AMO OY KONSUMENTSERVICE
www.amo.fi
Importör: Amo Oy, Vanda
Tel: 02-2841153
Spara denna information. 
Tryckt i Polen.
© The Little Tikes Company, ett MGA Entertainment-företag. LITTLE TIKES® är ett varumärke som 
tillhör Little Tikes i USA och i andra länder.  Utseendet på alla logotyper, namn, figurer, avbilder, 
bilder, slagord och all paketering tillhör Little Tikes. Behåll den här adressen och paketeringen som 
referens eftersom den innehåller viktig information. Innehåll, inklusive specifikationer och färger, 
kan variera från de foton som finns på paketet. Bruksanvisning ingår. Ta bort all paketering inklusive 
etiketter, snören och tråckelstygn innan du ger produkten till ett barn.

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company tillverkar roliga leksaker av högsta kvalitet. Vi garanterar den ursprungliga 
köpare att denna produkt är fri från defekter i material och utförande under ett år* från inköpsdatum 
(ett daterat inköpskvitto krävs som bevis). Enligt Little Tikes Companys gottfinnande är den enda 
gottgörelsen under denna garanti, antingen utbyte av produktens defekta del, eller återbetalning 
av inköpspriset för produkten.  Denna garanti gäller endast om produkten har monterats och 
underhållits enligt de utfärdade anvisningarna. Denna garanti gäller inte i fall av misskötsel, olycka, 
kosmetiska detaljer, som exempelvis blekning eller repor från normalt slitage, eller någon annan 
skada som orsakats av defekter i material och utförande. *Garantiperioden är tre (3) månader för 
daghem och kommersiella köpare.
Utanför USA och Kanada: Kontakta säljaren för garantiservice. Denna garanti ger dig vissa lagliga 
rättigheter och du kan också ha andra rättigheter som varierar mellan olika länder eller stater. Vissa 
länder/stater tillåter inte exklusion och/eller begränsning av tillfälliga skador eller följdskador, vilket 
innebär att ovanstående begränsning eller exklusion kanske inte gäller dig. 

Ha denna manual eftersom det innehåller viktig information.

DANSK
LILLE LEGEHUS
Alder 1 1/2 - 4
Gem venligst kvitteringen som bevis på køb.

   ADVARSEL:
SAMLINGEN AF DETTE LEGETØJ BØR 
FORETAGES AF VOKSNE.
Det kan være nødvendigt at være to voksne på grund af de 
store dele.

• Bevar instruktionerne til senere reference.
•  Før legetøjet samles, indeholder denne pakke små dele: 

isenkram, som udgør en kvælningsfare og som kan have 
skarpe kanter og skarpe spidser. Holdes væk fra børn, 
indtil det er samlet. 

•  Anbring dette produkt på en vandret overflade, mindst 
2 meter væk fra andre genstande. Genstande, der 
specielt skal undgås omfatter, men er ikke begrænset til, 
hegn, bygninger, garager, huse, overhængende grene, 
tørresnore og elektriske ledninger.

•  Placer aldrig dette produkt på beton, asfalt, 
hårdtstampet jord eller andre hårde overflader.

•  Når temperaturen er under ca. -18°C, kan det ikke 
anbefales at anvende dette produkt udendørs. Ved 
meget lave temperaturer mister plastmateriale sin 
smidighed og kan blive skørt og gå i stykker ved stød. 
Opbevar produktet på et varmt, beskyttet sted.

•  Fortæl børnene, hvordan man anvender dette produkt 
rigtigt: Først efter at det er korrekt samlet og opstillet, 
og at det ikke må anvendes til andre formål end det 
påtænkte.

•  Fjern emballagen fra den trådløse telefon.
•  Børn skal være under opsyn af voksne.

GODE RÅD I FORBINDELSE MED SAMLING
Juster hullerne i det bagerste tag (D) i forhold til knopperne 
på højre (A) og venstre (B) væg. Tryk ned på de nederste 
knopper, indtil delene falder i hak. Gentag dette med de 
øverste knopper. Juster dyvlerne langs med den øverste 
kant af det bagerste tag i forhold til de modsvarende huller 
i det forreste tag (E). Med knopperne i forreste tag (E).

AFMONTERING:
Følg ovenstående trin i modsat rækkefølge for at afmontere 
legehuset.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:
•  Kontroller med jævne mellemrum, at alle skruer er 

fastspændt.

KUNDESERVICE
www.littletikes.com
TOP-TOY A/S
Roskildevej 16,
Tune

garantía es válida solamente si el producto ha sido montado y mantenido según las instrucciones. 
Esta garantía no cubre abuso, accidente, aspectos cosméticos tales como el descoloramiento o las 
rayas como consecuencia de un uso normal, ni ningún otro problema que no surja de defectos de 
material o mano de obra. *El período de garantía es de tres (3) meses para guarderías o compradores 
comerciales.
Fuera de EE.UU. y Canadá: Póngase en contacto con el lugar de compra para el servicio de 
garantía. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible también que tenga 
otros derechos que varían según el país/estado. Algunos países/estados no permiten la exclusión o 
limitación de daños concomitantes o consecuentes, por lo cual la limitación o exclusión  mencionada 
puede no aplicarse a usted.

Conserve este manual ya que contiene información importante.

DEUTSCH
SPIELHAUS
Alter 1 1/2 - 4 Jahre
Bitte Kassenzettel als Kaufnachweis aufbewahren.

   WARNUNG:
ZUSAMMENBAU DURCH ERWACHSENE 
ERFORDERLICH.
Wegen der großen Ausmaße der Bauelemente könnte die 
Hilfe von 2 Erwachsenen notwendig sein.

• Diese Anleitungen zur späteren Einsicht aufbewahren!
•  Vor der Montage enthält diese Packung Kleinteile: 

Metallteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen 
und scharfe Kanten und Spitzen haben. Vor dem 
Zusammenbau von Kindern fernhalten.

•  Stellen Sie das Gerät auf ebener Erde auf, wenigstens 2 
m von anderen Gegenständen entfernt. Gegenstände, 
die u.a. vermieden werden sollten, sind Zäune, Gebäude, 
Garagen, Häuser, überhängende Äste, Wäscheleinen 
oder Stromleitungen.

•  Dieses Gerät nicht auf Zement, Asphalt, feste Erde oder 
andere harte Oberflächen stellen.

•  Nicht für den Gebrauch im Freien geeignet, wenn die 
Temperatur unter -18°C sinkt. In extremer Kälte verlieren 
die Plastikteile ihre Geschmeidigkeit, können spröde 
werden und bei Berührung brechen. Das Gerät an einem 
warmen, geschützten Platz lagern.

•  Die Kinder in dem für das Gerät bestimmten Gebrauch 
unterweisen, aber erst nachdem es ordnungsgemäß 
installiert ist.

•  Die Plastikhülle vom kabellosen Telefon abnehmen und 
wegwerfen.

•  Überwachung durch Erwachsene notwendig.

HINWEIS ZUM ZUSAMMENBAU
Bei Zusammenfügen der Wände Aund B mit Wand C kann 
es notwendig sein, einen Hammer und einen Holzklotz 
(oder Gummihammer) zu benutzen, um Festigkeit zu 
garantieren. Holzklotz dort auf die Wand Alegen, wo sie an 
Wand C stößt. Mit dem Hammer darauf klopfen. Mit Wand B 
denselben Vorgang wiederholen.

AUFSETZEN DES DACHES
Die Löcher im hinteren Teil (D) des Daches mit den Knöpfen 
auf Wand Aund Wand B ausrichten. Auf die unteren 
Knöpfe drücken, bis sie einrasten. Dasselbe für die oberen 
Knöpfe wiederholen. Stifte auf der Oberkante des hinteren 
Dachteils mit den entsprechenden Löchern im vorderen 
Dachteil E ausrichten. Dasselbe für die Knöpfe am vorderen 
Dachteil (D) wiederholen.

WARTUNG
•  Ab und zu prüfen, ob Schrauben und Befestiger festsitzen, 

ebenso, ob die Schraubenabdeckungen zu sind.

INSTANDHALTUNG:
• Schrauben regelmäßig auf festen Sitz überprüfen.

KUNDENSERVICE:
www.littletikes.com
Zapf Creation AG
Mönchrödener Str. 13
D-96472 Rödental
Tel: +49 (0) 9563 7251-0 
Gedrukt in Polen.
© The Little Tikes Company, ein Unternehmen von MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® ist ein 
Markenzeichen von Little Tikes in den USA und anderen Ländern. Alle Logos, Namen, Gestalten, 
Abbilder, Images, Slogans und Verpackungsdesigns sind das Eigentum von Little Tikes. Diese 
Verpackung bitte für mögliche Rückfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Bitte 
entfernen Sie die Verpackung sowie jegliche Anhänger, Befestigungen und Fäden, bevor das Produkt 
in die Hände eines Kindes gelangt. Abweichungen des Inhalts in Farbe und Gestaltung gegenüber 
den Abbildungen auf der Verpackung vorbehalten. Anleitung enthalten.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company stellt lustige, hochwertige Spielsachen her.  Wir gewähren dem Erstkäufer 
vom Zeitpunkt des Erwerbs eine auf ein Jahr * befristete Garantie hinsichtlich Materialien und 
Verarbeitung (Kaufbeleg mit Datum ist erforderlich). Garantieleistungen erfolgen einzig nach 
dem Ermessen von The Little Tikes Company und beschränken sich auf den Ersatz des fehlerhaften 
Teils oder die Rückerstattung des Kaufpreises des Produktes. Garantieanspruch besteht nur, 
wenn das Produkt den Anweisungen entsprechend zusammengebaut und gewartet wurde. 
Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Missbrauch, Unfall, Schönheitsfehler wie Verblassen oder 
Kratzer durch normale Abnutzung oder alle anderen Ursachen, die sich nicht aus Material- oder 
Verarbeitungsfehlern ergeben. *Die Garantiefrist beträgt drei (3) Monate für Kindertagesstätten 
oder kommerzielle Käufer.
Außerhalb der U.S.A und Kanadas:  Kontaktieren Sie bei Garantieansprüchen die Verkaufsstelle. 
Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen spezifische gesetzliche Rechte. Sie mögen noch weitere Rechte haben, 
die von Land/Staat zu Land/Staat unterschiedlich sind. Einige Länder/Staaten gestatten nicht den 
Ausschluss von beiläufig entstandenen oder Folgeschäden, so dass die obigen Einschränkungen auf 
Sie möglicherweise nicht zutreffen. 

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf, sie enthält wichtige Informationen.

•  Vóór montage bevat het pakket kleine onderdelen: 
bevestigingsmiddelen die verstikkingsgevaar opleveren 
en die scherpe randen en punten kunnen hebben. 
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden totdat de montage is 
voltooid.

•  Plaats dit product op een vlakke ondergrond op 
minimaal 2 m afstand van andere voorwerpen. Tot de 
te vermijden voorwerpen behoren onder andere, maar 
niet uitsluitend, hekken, gebouwen, garages, huizen, 
overhangende takken, waslijnen of elektriciteitskabels.

•  Zet dit produkt niet op beton, asfalt, harde aarde of een 
andere harde ondergrond.

•  Gebruik dit produkt niet buiten als de temperatuur 
onder de - 18°C komt. Bij lage temperaturen wordt 
kunststof hard en broos en kan breken als er tegenaan 
wordt gestoten. Zet het produkt dan in een warme 
ruimte.

•  Leer kinderen hoe ze moeten omgaan met dit produkt 
en doe dit pas als het klimrek goed in elkaar is gezet.

•  Haal de snoerloze telefoon uit de verpakking.
•  Toezicht van een volwassene is vereist.

MONTAGETIP
Laat de gaten in het achterste dakdeel (D) samenvallen met 
de knoppen van de rechter (A) en de linker (B) wand. Druk 
de onderste knoppen op hun plaats. Doe hetzelfde met 
de bovenste knoppen. Laat de pennen aan de bovenrand 
van het achterste dakdeel samenvallen met de betreffende 
gaten in het voorste dakdeel (E). Herhaal voor de knoppen 
op het voorste dakdeel (E).

DEMONTAGE
Demonteer het huis in de omgekeerde volgorde van 
montage.

ONDERHOUD:
•  Controleer af en toe of de schroeven goed vast zitten.

CONSUMENTEN SERVICE
www.littletikes.nl
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV/Belgium BVBA
Sloterweg 303A,  
1171 VC Badhoevedorp, Netherlands
Tel: +31 (0) 20 354 8034
Fax: +31 (0) 20 659 8034 
klantenservice@mgae.com 
Gedrukt in Polen.
© The Little Tikes Company, onderdeel van MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® is een handelsmerk van 
Little Tikes in de V.S. en andere landen.  Alle logo’s, namen, symbolen, gelijkenissen, afbeeldingen, 
slogans en verpakkingsvormen zijn het eigendom van Little Tikes. Het adres en de verpakking 
bevatten belangrijke informatie, bewaar beide dus goed. Verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal, 
inclusief labels, touwtjes en nietjes voordat u dit product aan een kind geeft. De inhoud, met inbegrip 
van de specificaties en kleuren, kan afwijken van de foto’s die op de verpakking zijn afgebeeld. Inclusief 
gebruiksaanwijzing.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company vervaardigt leuk speelgoed van hoge kwaliteit.  Wij garanderen de 
oorspronkelijke koper dat dit product gedurende één jaar* vanaf de datum van aankoop vrij zal 
zijn van materiaal- en productiefouten (gedateerde verkoopbon is vereist als bewijs van aankoop). 
Naar keuze van The Little Tikes Company bestaan de enige rechtsmiddelen die beschikbaar zijn in 
het kader van deze garantie uit vervanging van het defecte onderdeel van het product of restitutie 
van de verkoopprijs van het product. Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product is gemonteerd 
en onderhouden volgens de instructies.  Deze garantie omvat geen misbruik, ongevallen, 
cosmetische kwesties zoals verkleuring of krassen als gevolg van normale slijtage, of enige andere 
oorzaak dan materiaal- en productiefouten. *De garantieperiode bedraagt drie (3) maanden voor 
kinderdagverblijven of zakelijke klanten.
Buiten de Verenigde Staten en Canada:  Neem contact op met uw verkoper voor meer 
informatie over de garantieservice. Deze garantie biedt u specifieke wettelijke rechten. Bovendien 
hebt u mogelijk nog andere rechten. Deze kunnen echter van land tot land of van staat tot staat 
verschillen. In sommige landen en staten is uitsluiting of beperking van incidentele of gevolgschade 
niet toegestaan, dus is de bovenstaande beperking of uitsluiting mogelijk niet op u van toepassing. 

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in.

SVENSK
PLAY HOUSE
1 1/2 - 4 år
Spara kvittot som inköpsbevis.

   VARNING!
VUXEN ASSISTENS ERFORDERLIG.
Det kan behövas hjälp av 2 vuxna pga storleken av vissa 
delar i innehållet.

• Spara dessa anvisningar för framtida bruk.
•  Före montering; denna förpackning innehåller små 

delar: artiklar som utgör kvävningsrisk och som kan ha 
vassa kanter och skarpa spetsar. Håll alltid delarna på 
avstånd från barn tills enheten har monterats.

•  Placera produkten på ett jämnt underlag, minst 2 m 
från eventuella föremål. Föremål som bör undvikas 
inkluderar, men begränsas inte till, staket, byggnader, 
garage, hus, grenar ovanför, tvättstreck och elektriska 
ledningar.

•  Denna produkt FÅR EJ placeras på betong, asfalt, packad 
jord eller andra hårda ytor.

•  När temperaturen sjunker under -18°C är det inte 
lämpligt att ha produkten utomhus. I extrem kyla 
förlorar plastmaterialet sin elasticitet och blir spröd 
och kan spricka. Förvara denna produkt på varm och 
skyddad plats.

•  Instruera barnen om hur produkten ska användas när 
den är ihopsatt. Sätt aldrig ihop produkten på annat sätt 
än den är ämnad för.

DK-4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Tel: +45 46 16 36 56
Fax: +46 46 16 36 86 
Trykt i Polen.
© Little Tikes Company, en virksomhed, der tilhører MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® er et 
varemærke, der tilhører Little Tikes i SA og andre lande.  Alle forekomster af logoer, navne, figurer, 
ligheder, billeder, slogans og emballage tilhører Little Tikes. Behold denne adresse og emballage 
til eventuel senere brug, da disse indeholder vigtige oplysninger. Indhold, herunder specifikationer 
og farver, kan afvige fra billederne på pakken. Vejledning inkluderet.  Fjern al emballage, herunder 
mærkater, bånd & sammenrimpninger før dette produkt gives til et barn.

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company laver sjovt legetøj af høj kvalitet.  Vi garanterer over for den oprindelige køber, 
at dette produkt er fri for fejl i materialerne eller håndværket i et år* fra købsdatoen (dateret 
salgskvittering er påkrævet som bevis på køb). Little Tikes Company bestemmer udelukkende 
hvilke udbedringer, der vil være gældende i henhold til denne garanti og disse vil enten være 
udskiftning af de defekte dele af produktet eller refundering af produktets købspris. Denne garanti 
er kun gyldig såfremt produktet er blevet samlet og vedligeholdt som vejledningen foreskriver.  
Denne garanti dækker ikke misligholdelse, uheld, almindelige skønhedsfejl såsom blegning eller 
mærker efter slitage eller alle andre fejl, der ikke henhører under fejl ved materialet og håndværket. 
*Garantiperioden er på tre (3) måneder for børnehaver eller kommercielle købere.
Udenfor U.S.A og Canada: Kontaktsted vedrørende køb af garantiservice. Denne garanti giver dig 
specifikke juridiske rettigheder og du kan også have andre rettigheder, som varierer fra land/stat til 
land/stat. Visse lande/stater tillader ikke eksklusion eller begrænsning af uheldige eller følgeskader; 
derfor gælder ovenstående begrænsning eller eksklusion måske ikke dig.

Gem venligst denne manual, da den indeholder vigtig information.

NORSK
PLAY HOUSE
Alder 1 1/2 - 4 år
Oppbevar kvitteringen som kjøpebevis.

   ADVARSEL:
PRODUKTET MÅ MONTERES AV VOKSNE.
Det kan bli være nødvendig med to voksne personer, da 
enkelte deler er meget store.

• Oppbevar disse bruksanvisningene til senere bruk.
•  Esken inneholder små deler før montering: skruer/

mutre med skarpe kanter og spisser, som medfører 
kvelningsfare. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn til 
produktet er ferdig montert.

•  Plasser produktet på flat bakke minst 2 m (6 fot) borte 
fra andre gjenstander Gjenstander som bør unngås 
inkluderer, men er ikke begrenset til, gjerder, bygninger, 
garasjer, hus, overhengende greiner, klesnorer eller 
elektriske ledninger.

•  Plasser IKKE dette produktet på betong, asfalt, hard jord 
eller annet hardt underlag.

•  Utendørs bruk av dette produktet anbefales ikke når 
temperaturen er under -18 grader C. Sterk kulde kan 
gjøre plastmaterialer sprø og lite fleksible. De kan derfor 
lett bli ødelagt.

•  Forklar barna hvordan produktet er tenkt benyttet. 
(Dette skal kun gjøres etter at montering er foretatt).

•  Fjern innpakningen fra den trådløse telefonen.
•  Oppsyn av voksne er anbefalt.

TIPS:
Sørg for at hullene i bakre takhalvdel (D) kommer på 
linje med festetappene på høyre og venstre vegg. Press 
ned over de nederste tappene først til disse smetter på 
plass. Gjenta så det samme for de øverste. Gjenta samme 
operasjon for den andre halvdelen av taket (E).

DEMONTERING:
Benytt den motsatte rekkefølge av monteringsanvisningen.

VEDLIKEHOLD
• Kontroller stadig at alle deler sitter sammen slik de skal.

KUNDESERVICE
www.littletikes.com
TOP-TOY A/S
Roskildevej 16,
Tune
DK-4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Tel: +45 46 16 36 56
Fax: +46 46 16 36 86 
Trykt i Polen.
© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment-selskap. LITTLE TIKES ® er et varemerke 
for Little Tikes i USA og andre land.  Alle logoer, navn, skikkelser, likheter, bilder, slagord og 
emballasjeutforming tilhører Little Tikes. Ta vare på denne adressen og emballasjen som referanse 
siden den inneholder viktig informasjon. Innhold, inkludert spesifikasjoner og farger, kan variere 
fra fotografier som ble vist på pakken. Bruksanvisning inkludert. Fjern all emballasje inkludert 
merkelapper, bånd & stifter før produktet blir gitt til et barn.

BEGRENSET GARANTI
Little Tikes Campany lager morsomme leker av høy kvalitet.  Vi garanterer den opprinnelige kjøperen 
at dette produktet er uten defekter i materialer eller fabrikasjon i et år * fra kjøpedatoen. (Det 
kreves datert kvittering som bevis på kjøp.) De eneste erstatningsmidler tilgjengelig under denne 
garantien vil være enten utskiftning av den defekte delen av produktet eller refusjon av kjøpsprisen 
for produktet, kun etter Little Tikes Company’s skjønn.  Denne garantien gjelder kun hvis produktet er 
satt sammen og vedlikeholdt i følge bruksanvisningen. Denne garantien dekker ikke misbruk, uhell, 
kosmetiske spørsmål slik som falming eller oppskraping fra normal bruk eller alle andre grunner 
som ikke oppstår pga. defekter i materiale eller fabrikasjon. *Garantiperioden er tre (3) måneder for 
daghjem eller kommersielle kjøpere.
Utenfor U.S.A. og Canada: Ta kontakt med stedet hvor produktet ble kjøpt for service dekket av 
garanti. Denne garantien gir deg visse juridiske rettigheter, og du kan også ha andre rettigheter 
som varierer fra land/delstat til land/delstat. Enkelte land/delstater anerkjenner ikke unntak for 
eller begrensninger i erstatningansvaret for påløpen skade eller følgeskade, så begrensningen eller 
unntaket ovenfor gjelder ikke nødvendigvis for deg.

Ta vare på denne håndboken da den inneholder viktig informasjon.

•  Niezmontowana zabawka zawiera małe części i 
materiały, które stwarzają niebezpieczeństwo połknięcia 
lub zranienia ostrymi krawędziami i narożnikami. Chronić 
przed dziećmi, zanim zabawka nie zostanie złożona.

•   Produkt należy umieścić na wyrównanej nawierzchni, 
w odległości co najmniej 2m. od konstrukcji takich jak 
płoty, garaże, domy, nisko zwisające gałęzie, sznury do 
prania lub przewody elektryczne, itp.

•   NIE USTAWIAĆ produktu na betonie lub asfalcie, ubitej 
ziemi, ani na żadnej innej twardej nawierzchni. 

•   Nie zalecamy używania produktu w temperaturach 
poniżej -18°C. Tworzywo sztuczne na zimnie traci 
sprężystość, staje się kruche i może pękać pod wpływem 
uderzeń. Proszę przechowywać zabawkę w miejscu 
ciepłym i zabezpieczonym. 

•   Konieczne jest poinformowanie dzieci o właściwym 
sposobie korzystania z zabawki. Dzieci mogą korzystać z 
zabawki dopiero, kiedy jest ona odpowiednio złożona i 
zainstalowana, i jedynie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.

•   Wyciągnąć telefon bezprzewodowy z opakowania. 
Opakowanie wyrzucić. 

•   Zabawa powinna odbywać się pod opieką osób 
dorosłych. Nie należy pozostawiać dzieci bez takiej 
opieki.

MONTAŻ ŚCIAN
Podczas łączenia ściany A i ściany B do ściany C, w celu 
dokładnego dopasowania elementów, konieczne może 
być użycie młotka i klocka drewnianego (lub gumowego 
pobijaka). Umieścić klocek drewniany na górnej krawędzi 
ściany A w miejscu łączenia ze ścianą C i dobić młotkiem. 
Czynność powtórzyć podczas montażu ściany B.

MONTAŻ DACHU
Ustawić tylną część dachu (D) tak, aby otwory montażowe 
znalazły się naprzeciw kołków ustalających znajdujących 
się na ścianach A i B. Nałożyć dach na ściany i docisnąć, w 
pierwszej kolejności do kołków położonych niżej, a następnie 
do kołków położonych wyżej. Wsunąć kołki ustalające 
znajdujące się na górnej krawędzi tylnej części dachu w 
otwory montażowe na przedniej części dachu (E). Podczas 
montażu przedniej części dachu do ścian, należy powtórzyć 
czynności opisane powyżej dla tylnej części dachu. 

DEMONTAŻ PRODUKTU
Aby dokonać demontażu domku należy w odwrotnej 
kolejności wykonać te same czynności co podczas montażu 
zabawki. 

KONSERWACJA:
•   Okresowo sprawdzać czy wkręty są prawidłowo 

dokręcone. 

OBSŁUGA KLIENTA
www.littletikes.pl
MGA Entertainment Poland Sp z o.o. 
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 Słupsk
Polska
tel. + 48 59 847 4417
fax + 48 59 847 4446 
Wydrukowano w Polsce.
© The Little Tikes Company należy do koncernu MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® jest znakiem 
towarowym Little Tikes w Stanach Zjednoczonych i innych krajach. Wszystkie logo, nazwy, znaki, 
wizerunki, obrazy, hasła i wygląd opakowań są własnością firmy Little Tikes. Adres i opakowanie 
należy zachować do konsultacji, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje. Zawartość, w tym specyfikacja 
i kolory, mogą się różnić od zdjęć umieszczonych na opakowaniu. Instrukcja dołączona. Przed 
przekazaniem tego produktu dziecku należy usunąć całe opakowanie, w tym etykiety, taśmy i 
zszywki.

GWARANCJA
Firma Little Tikes produkuje wesołe zabawki wysokiej jakości. Kupujący otrzymuje od nas gwarancję, 
że nasz produkt jest wolny od wad w materiałach lub wykonaniu przez okres jednego roku* od daty 
zakupu (jako dowód zakupu wymagany jest paragon opatrzony datą). Zgodnie z decyzją firmy 
Little Tikes do uprawnień konsumenta w ramach reklamacji będzie należała wymiana wadliwych 
części lub zwrot ceny zakupu produktu. Niniejsza gwarancja ma zastosowanie wyłącznie, jeśli 
produkt został zmontowany i jest konserwowany zgodnie z instrukcją. Gwarancja ta nie obejmuje 
przypadków niewłaściwego użycia, nieszczęśliwych wypadków, kwestii kosmetycznych takich jak 
utrata intensywności koloru czy zadrapania powstałe w wyniku normalnego użytkowania, ani też 
jakichkolwiek innych powodów nie wynikających z wad w materiałach lub wykonaniu.
U.S.A i Kanada: Aby uzyskać pomoc w sprawie gwarancji, odwiedź stronę internetową www.
littletikes.com, zadzwoń pod numer 1-800-321-0183 lub napisz na adres: Consumer Service, The 
Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Niektóre części wymienne są 
dostępne również po upłynięciu gwarancji; w tej sprawie prosimy o kontakt z nami. 
Poza granicami U.S.A i Kanady: Aby uzyskać pomoc w sprawie gwarancji, należy skontaktować 
się ze sprzedawcą. Gwarancja ta przyznaje konsumentowi określone prawa, lecz nie ogranicza 
innych praw wynikających z obowiązujących przepisów prawnych, jakie mogą mu przysługiwać. 
W niektórych przypadkach niemożliwe będzie wyłącznie odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia 
przypadkowe, a więc powyższe ograniczenia nie będą miały zastosowania.

Prosimy zachować niniejszą instrukcję obsługi – zawiera ona ważne informacje.

NEDERLANDS
SPEELHUIS
Leeftijd 1 1/2 - 4 jaar
Bewaar ontvangstbewijs als bewijs van aankoop a.u.b.

   LET OP:
IN ELKAAR TE ZETTEN DOOR EEN 
VOLWASSENE. 
Vanwege de grootte van enkele onderdelen zijn hierbij 
twee personen nodig.

•  Bewaar deze handleiding voor referentie.
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PORTUGUESE
MINHA CASINHA
Para crianças entre os 1 1/2 e os 4 anos
Guarde a nota fiscal como comprovante de compra.

   ATENÇÃO:
DEVE SER MONTADO POR UM ADULTO.
Poderá ser necessária a ajuda de outro adulto, devido à 
grande dimensão das peças.

•  Guarde estas instruções para futuras consultas.
•  Antes da montagem completa da mesa, mantenha 

fora do alcance das crianças. O pacote contém 
peças pequenas e afiadas que podem ser facilmente 
ingeridas, e ferragens pontudas que oferecem perigo 
as crianças.

•  Coloque este brinquedo em uma superfície nivelada, 
a uma distância mínima de 2 metros de qualquer 
objeto. O brinquedo deverá estar distante de cercas, 
construções, garagens, casas, galhos altos, varais, fios 
de eletricidade, etc.

•  NUNCA a coloque em superfícies duras, tais como, 
cimento, asfalto, terra batida, etc.

•  Quando a temperatura estiver abaixo de -18°C, não é 
recomendável deixá-lo ao ar livre. Em temperaturas 
muito baixas o plástico pode rachar. Guarde então o 
brinquedo num local seco e protegido.

•  As crianças devem ser alertadas para utilização 
correta do brinquedo: apenas depois de devidamente 
montado e instalado.

•  Requer supervisão de um adulto.

MONTAGEM
Quando fixar as paredes Ae B à parede C, pode precisar 
de um martelo e de um bloco de madeira (ou martelo 
de borracha) para assegurar uma boa fixação. Coloque 
a madeira no topo da parede A, no sítio onde ela se une 
com a parede C. Bata com o martelo. Faça o mesmo para 
a parede B.

MONTAGEM DO TELHADO
Alinhe os orifícios da parte de trás (D) com os entalhes 
das paredes Ae B. Pressione até os entalhes encaixarem. 
Alinhe os pinos da parte de trás do telhado com os 
respectivos orifícios, na parte E. Repita com os da parte 
da frente (E).

DESMONTAGEM
Para desmontar deve inverter a ordem dos passos para a 
montagem.

MANUTENÇÃO:
•  Verifique se os parafusos estão bem fixos, pelo menos 

duas vezes por mês.

SERVIÇO AO CONSUMIDOR
www.littletikes.com
MGAe Little Tikes Iberia, S.L.
Avda. Del Juguete s/n
03440 lbi (Alicante)
Spain
Tel : 902212152 
Impresso na Polônia.
© The Little Tikes Company, uma companhia da MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® é uma marca 
comercial da Little Tikes nos EUA e em outros países. Todos os logotipos, nomes, identidades 
visuais, imagens, slogans e aparência das embalagens são de propriedade da Little Tikes. 
Guarde esta morada e a embalagem para consulta, pois esta contém informações importantes. 
O conteúdo, incluindo especificações e cores, pode diferir das fotografias apresentadas na 
embalagem. Inclui instruções. Por favor, retire todos os materiais de embalagem, incluindo 
etiquetas, fitas e agrafos, antes de dar o produto a uma criança.

GARANTIA 
A Little Tikes Company fabrica brinquedos divertidos e de alta qualidade. Garantimos ao 
consumidor original que este produto não tem defeitos de materiais ou fabricação. A garantia 
é válida por um ano* a partir da data da compra (é necessário apresentar a nota fiscal como 
comprovante). A critério único e exclusivo da The Little Tikes Company, os únicos recursos desta 
garantia são a substituição da peça defeituosa do produto ou o reembolso do preço de compra 
do produto. Esta garantia só é válida se o produto for montado e mantido de acordo com as 
instruções. A garantia não cobre abusos, acidentes, questões de aparência como desbotamento 
e arranhões decorrentes de um desgaste normal, ou qualquer outra causa não decorrente da 
qualidade dos materiais ou da fabricação. *O período desta garantia é de 3 (três) meses no caso 
de uso em creches ou uso comercial.
Fora dos EUA e do Canadá: Contate o local de compra para a prestação de serviços da garantia. 
Esta garantia lhe confere direitos legais específicos e você ainda pode contar com outros direitos 
que variam de estado para estado. Alguns estados não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de 
responsabilidade incidental ou conseqüencial, portanto a limitação ou exclusão acima pode não 
ser válida no seu caso .

Por favor mantenha este manual, pois ele contém informações importantes.

SUOMI
LEIKKIMÖKKI
1 1/2 - 4 vuoden ikäisille
Säilytä kassakuitti ostotositteena.

   HUOM!
KOKOAMISEEN TARVITAAN AIKUINEN.
Kokoamiseen tarvitaan kaksi aikuista.

•  Säilytä nämä ohjeet tulevaisuuden varalta.
•  Ennen kokoonpanoa on huomattava, että tässä 

pakkauksessa on pieniä osia, jotka aiheuttavat 
tukehtumisvaaran ja joissa voi olla teräviä reunoja ja 
kärkiä. Ne on pidettävä poissa lasten ulottuvilta ennen 
kokoonpanoa.

•  Sijoita tämä laite tasaiselle pinnalle vähintään 2 metrin 
etäisyydelle kaikista esineistä. Vältettäviä esineitä 
ovat mm. aidat, rakennukset, autotallit, asuintalot, 
yläpuolella olevat oksat, pyykkinarut ja sähköjohdot.

•  Tätä tuotetta EI SAA asettaa betonille, asfaltille, 
kovalle maalle tai muulle kovalle pinnalle.

•  Tämän tuotteen käyttöä ei suositella ulkona, jos 
lämpötila laskee alle -18 °C. Äärimmäisen kylmässä 
lämpötilassa muoviaineet menettävät joustavuutensa 
ja saattavat haurastua ja murtua iskun alaisena. Säilytä 
tuote lämpimämmässä, suojatussa paikassa.

•  Neuvo lapsille tämän tuotteen oikea käyttö. Tuotetta 
tulee käyttää ainoastaan, kun se on oikein koottu ja 
pystytetty ja vain sille tarkoitetulla tavalla.

•  Poista langaton puhelin pakkauksesta ja heitä 
pakkausmateriaali pois.

•  Aikuisen valvonta on tarpeellista.

KOKOAMISVINKKI
Kun liität seiniä A ja B seinään C on ehkä tarpeen käyttää 
vasaraa ja puupalikkaa (tai kuminuijaa), jotta varmistat 
seinien olevan tiukasti kiinni. Aseta puupalikka seinän A 
päälle, kohtaan, jossa se liittyy seinään C. Lyö vasaralla. 
Tee samoin seinälle B.

KATON LIITTÄMINEN
Kohdista takakatossa (D) olevat reiät seinissä A ja B 
oleviin nuppeihin. Paina alemmista nupeista, kunnes ne 
poksahtavat paikoilleen. Tee samoin ylemmille nupeille. 
Kohdista takakaton yläreunan tapit etukatossa E oleviin 
reikiin. Tee samoin etukatossa oleville nupeille.

PURKAMINEN
Pura seuraamalla kokoamisvaiheita päinvastaisessa 
järjestyksessä.

HUOLTO:
•  Tarkista silloin tällöin, että ruuvit ovat tiukalla.

AMO OY KULUTTAJAPALVELU 
www.amo.fi
Maahantuoja: Amo Oy, Vantaa
Puh: 02-2841153
Säilytä nämä tiedot. 
Painettu Puolassa.
© The Little Tikes Company, MGA Entertainment yhtiö. LITTLE TIKES® on Little Tikesin 
tavaramerkki Yhdysvalloissa ja muissa maissa.  Kaikki logot, nimet, henkilöhahmot, muotokuvat, 
kuvat, tunnuslauseet ja myyntipäällykset ovat Little Tikesin omaisuutta. Tämä osoite ja pakkaus 
on säilytettävä myöhempää tarvetta varten, sillä ne sisältävät tärkeitä tietoja. Sisältö, tekniset 
tiedot ja värit mukaan lukien, voi erota pakkauksessa olevista valokuvista. Ohjeet toimitetaan 
mukana. Pakkaus, mukaan lukien laput, narut ja harsimalangat, on poistettava kokonaan ennen 
kuin tämä tuote annetaan lapselle.

RAJOITETTU TAKUU
Little Tikes Company valmistaa hauskoja,  laadukkaita leluja.  Takaamme alkuperäiselle ostajalle, 
että tässä tuotteessa ei ole aine- eikä valmistusvirheitä yhden vuoden* ajan ostopäivästä lukien 
(päivämäärällä varustettu ostokuitti vaaditaan todistuksena ostosta). Little Tikes Companyn 
yksinomaisen valinnan mukaan ostajalle annettavana ainoana korvauksena on tämän takuun 
perusteella joko tuotteen viallisen osan vaihtaminen tai tuotteen ostohinnan takaisinmaksu. 
Tämä takuu on voimassa vain siinä tapauksessa, että tuote on koottu ja siitä on huolehdittu 
ohjeiden mukaisesti.  Tämä takuu ei kata väärinkäyttöä, onnettomuutta, kosmeettisia seikkoja, 
kuten normaalikäytöstä aiheutuva haalistuminen tai naarmuuntuminen, eikä muitakaan 
seikkoja, jotka eivät ole aiheutuneet aine- tai valmistusvirheistä. *Takuuaika on kolme (3) 
kuukautta, jos ostajana on päivähoitola tai liikeyritys.
USA:n ja Kanada ulkopuolella:  Takuupalvelun saa ottamalla yhteyden tuotteen myyneeseen 
liikkeeseen. Tämä takuu antaa ostajalle tiettyjä laillisia oikeuksia. Ostajalla voi olla myös 
muita oikeuksia, jotka vaihtelevat maasta toiseen. Jotkin maat eivät salli satunnaisten tai 
seuraamusvahinkojen pois jättämistä tai rajoittamista, joten edellä mainittu rajoitus tai pois 
jättäminen ei ehkä koske ostajaa. 

Pidä tämä käsikirja koska se sisältää tärkeitä tietoja.
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ΕΛΛΗΝΙKΑ
παίξουν το σπίτί
Ηλικίες άνω των 1 1/2 - 4 χρόνια
Παρακαλούμε αποθηκεύστε την παραλαβή των 
πωλήσεων για την απόδειξη αγοράς.

   πΡοΕίΔοποίΗσΗ:
ΕνΗΛίΚΩν συνΕΛΕυσΗ που 
απαίτουνταί.
Μπορεί να χρειαστεί δύο ενήλικες, λόγω του μεγάλου 
μεγέθους των εξαρτημάτων.

πΡοΕίΔοποίΗσΗ:
• Φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική αναφορά.
•   Πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση, το πακέτο αυτό περιέχει 

μικρά μέρη: υλικό το οποίο είναι ένα κίνδυνο πνιγμού 
και μπορούν να περιέχουν αιχμηρές ακμές και αιχμηρά 
σημεία. Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από τα παιδιά μέχρι να 
συναρμολογηθεί.

•  Τοποθετήστε το προϊόν σε επίπεδο έδαφος, 
τουλάχιστον 6 ‘(2 μ.) μακριά από οποιοδήποτε 
αντικείμενο. Αντικείμενα που πρέπει να αποφεύγονται 
περιλαμβάνουν, αλλά δεν περιορίζονται σε αυτά, 
φράχτες, κτίρια, γκαράζ, σπίτια, καταστήματα γενικά, 
σειρές ρούχων ή ηλεκτρικά καλώδια.

•  Μην τοποθετείτε αυτό το προϊόν σε σκυρόδεμα, 
άσφαλτο, χώμα συσκευάζονται ή άλλες σκληρές 

επιφάνειες.
•  Όταν οι θερμοκρασίες πέφτουν κάτω από τους 0 ° 

F/-18 ° C, εξωτερική χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος δεν 
συνιστάται. Σε ακραίες κρύο, πλαστικά υλικά χάνουν 
την ελαστικότητα και μπορεί να γίνονται εύθραυστα 
και κρακ κατά την πρόσκρουση. Αποθηκεύστε το 
προϊόν σε ένα θερμότερο προστατεύονται θέση.

•  Καθοδηγήστε τα παιδιά για τη σωστή χρήση του 
προϊόντος αυτού: μόνο μετά σωστά συναρμολογηθεί 
και εγκατασταθεί, και όχι με τρόπο διαφορετικό από ό, 
τι προβλεπόταν.

•  Αφαιρέστε και απορρίψτε τη συσκευασία από το 
ασύρματο τηλέφωνο.

•  Επίβλεψη ενηλίκων απαιτείται. Μην αφήνετε το παιδί 
χωρίς επίβλεψη.

υποΔΕίξΗ συνΕΛΕυσΗ
Κατά τη σύνδεση Τοίχοι Α και Β στη Wall C, μπορεί να 
χρειαστεί να χρησιμοποιήσετε ένα σφυρί και ένα μπλοκ 
από ξύλο (ματσόλα ή καουτσούκ) για να εξασφαλιστεί 
η στενή εφαρμογή. Τόπος ξύλο στην κορυφή του 
τοίχου A όπου θα συνδέεται με Strike Γ. Wall με σφυρί. 
Επαναλάβετε στη Wall Β.

πΡοσαΡτΗΜα οΡοΦΗσ
Ευθυγραμμίστε τις οπές στο πίσω οροφής (D) με λαβές 
στους τοίχους A και B. Πιέστε προς τα κάτω στο κάτω 
κουμπιά μέχρι να εμφανιστεί στη θέση του. Επαναλάβετε 
για πάνω κουμπιά. Line up μανταλάκια κατά μήκος του 
άνω άκρου Επιστροφή οροφής με αντίστοιχες οπές στην 
οροφή Front Ε. Επαναλάβετε την παραπάνω κουμπιά για 
την Front στέγη.

αποσυναΡΜοΛοΓΗσΗ
Για να αποσυναρμολογήσετε, να αντιστρέψει τη σειρά 
των βημάτων για τη συναρμολόγηση.

συντΗΡΗσΗ:
•  Ελέγξτε τις βίδες περιοδικά για στεγανότητα.

ΕΞΥΠΗΡΕΤΗΣΗ ΠΕΛΑΤΩΝ
Έχετε κάποια ερώτηση ή επιφύλαξη σχετικά με αυτό το προϊόν; Παρακαλούμε ελάτε σε επαφή 
με το κατάστημα από όπου το προϊόν αγοράστηκε. Εάν χρειάζεστε επιπρόσθετη βοήθεια, 
επικοινωνήστε με τον τοπικό διανομέα. Εάν ακόμη έχετε κάποιο πρόβλημα ή ερώτηση, 
παρακαλούμε να μας γράψετε στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση:

Little Tikes Greece
Giochi preziosi Hellas S.A.
7 Granikou Str., Maroussi,
151 25 Athens, Greece 
Tel: +30210 61.00.381-2 

Εκτυπώθηκε στην Πολωνία.
© The Little Tikes Company, μια θυγατρική εταιρία της MGA Enternainment. To LITTLE TIKES® είναι 
εμπορικό σήμα της Little Tikes στις Η.Π.Α. και σε άλλες χώρες. Όλα τα λογότυπα, οι επωνυμίες, οι 
χαρακτήρες, οι προσομειώσεις, οι εικόνες, τα σλόγκαν και η εμφάνιση συσκευασίας αποτελούν 
ιδιοκτησία της Little Tikes. Παρακαλούμε κρατήστε αυτή τη διεύθυνση και τη συσκευασία για 
αναφορά διότι περιέχει σημαντικές πληροφορίες. Το περιεχόμενο, συμπεριλαμβανομένων 
και των προδιαγραφών και των χρωμάτων, ενδέχεται να διαφέρει από φωτογραφίες που 
απεικονίζονται στη συσκευασία. Περικλείονται οδηγίες. Παρακαλούμε αφαιρέστε όλο το υλικό 
συσκευασίας περιλαμβανομένων και των ετικετών, των σχοινιών και των ραφών προτού δώσετε 
αυτό το προϊόν σε ένα παιδί.

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Η Εταιρία Little Tikes κατασκευάζει διασκεδαστικά, υψηλής ποιότητας παιχνίδια. 
Εγγυώμαστε στον αρχικό αγοραστή ότι αυτό το προϊόν δεν φέρει ελαττώματα σε υλικά ή 
συσκευασία για ένα έτος *από την ημερομηνία αγοράς (απαιτείται η απόδειξη αγοράς με 
ημερομηνία πώλησης ). Οι μόνες αποζημιώσεις που διαθέτονται υπό αυτήν την εγγύησησ, 
κατά την αποκλειστική κρίση της Εταιρίας Little Tikes, θα είναι είτε η αντικατάσταση του 
ελαττωματικού εξαρτήματος του προϊόντος ή η επιστροφή της τιμής αγοράς του προϊόντος. 
Η εγγύηση αυτή ισχύει μόνο εάν το προϊόν έχει συναρμολογηθεί και συντηρείται σύμφωνα με 
τις οδηγίες. Η εγγύηση αυτή δεν καλύπτει κακή χρήση, ατύχημα, θέματα αισθητικής όπως το 
ξεθώριασμα ή τα σχισίματα από φυσική φθορά, ή οποιαδήποτε άλλη αιτία που δεν προκύπτει 
από ελαττώματα σε  υλικά και εργασία. * Η περίοδος εγγύησης ισχύει για (3) μήνες για τη 
φροντίδα εμπορικών αγοραστών.
Για τις Η.Π.Α. και τον Καναδά: Για πληροφορίες σέρβις ή αντικατάσταση σχετικά με την 
εγγύηση εξαρτημάτων, παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε τον ιστότοπό μας στη διεύθυνση www.
littletikes.com, τηλεφωνήστε στον αριθμό 1-800-321-0183 ή γράψτε στη διεύθυνση: 
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson, OH 44236, USA. 
Ορισμένα εξαρτήματα ενδέχεται να είναι διαθέσιμα για αγορά αφού λήξει η εγγύηση – 
επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας για λεπτομέρειες.
Εκτός των Η.Π.Α. και του Καναδά: Επικοινωνήστε με το μέρος όπου αγοράσατε το προϊόν 
σχετικά με το σέρβις εγγύησης. Η εγγύηση αυτή σας παραχωρεί συγκεκριμένα νομικά δικαιώματα, 
και μπορεί να έχετε και άλλα δικαιώματα επίσης, τα οποία διαφέρουν από χώρα /πολιτεία σε 
χώρα/ πολιτεία. Ορισμένες χώρες/πολιτείες δεν επιτρέπουν την εξαίρεση περιορισμών τυχαίας 
ή επακόλουθης ζημιάς, και ως εκ τούτου ενδέχεται ο ανωτέρω περιορισμός ή η εξαίρεση να μην 
ισχύουν για εσάς.

Παρακαλώ κρατήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες.


